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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für AVIDE entschieden haben! Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Anweisungen vor Gebrauch sorgfältig 
durch.

Überprüfen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau den Inhalt des Kits und dessen Integrität. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es 
beschädigt ist! Schalten Sie die Stromversorgung vor dem Zusammenbau aus! Stellen Sie beim Zusammenbau sicher, dass die 
Kabel richtig angeschlossen sind. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Pfeil auf dem Controller und der Pfeil auf dem Streifen beim 
Anschließen einander zugewandt stehen. Benutzen Sie den LED-Streifen nicht, wenn er eingewickelt oder aufgerollt ist! 
Achten Sie beim Einlegen der Batterie auf die richtige Polarität. Öffnen des Netzteils und des Controller-Gehäuses ist verboten 
und lebensgefährlich! Wir bieten keine Garantie für Produkte, dessen Gehäuse geöffnet wurde! Wir übernehmen keine 
Haftung für die Nichteinhaltung der Lebens- und Unfallschutzbestimmungen oder für mögliche Schäden, die durch 
fehlerhafte Installation oder Beschädigung der Produkte entstehen.

Thank you for choosing AVIDE product! Please read the following instructions carefully before use.

Prior to assembly, check the contents of the kit and its integrity. Do not use the product in case of damage! Switch off the power 
supply before installation! When assembling, make sure that the cables are connected correctly. Make sure that the arrow on 
the controller and the arrow on the strip face each other when connecting. Do not use the LED strip wrapped or rolled up! Make 
sure the polarity is correct when inserting the battery. Disassembly of the AC adapter and controller housing is prohibited and 
can be fatal! We do not guarantee the disassembled devices! We do not accept any liability for non-compliance with the rules 
of life and accident protection, or for possible damage resulting from incorrect installation or damage to the products.

DE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

1. ADJUSTMENTS: The lighting time is set to 30 seconds as a factory 

setting, but it can be set to 30 and 380 second by setting the button on 

the side of the sensor timer (A).  Dimming(10%-100%) (B).2. CLEAN 

SURFACE: Before installation, please clean the surface where the light 

strip will be installed (Figure 2).3. CONNECTING COMPONENTS: Opening 

and spreading the LED strip for connecting and installing the Sensor and 

the adapter. (Figure 3).4. CHOOSE THE SENSOR INSTALLATION POSITION: 

Choose the best position for installing the Sensor, so it can directly 

sense body motion. Advice for position see A or B. (Figure 4).5. POWER 

SUPPLY: Please plug the adapter into the AC outlet after you have 

connected all the components and installed the Sensor with the LED 

strip. Check the time seting on the Sensor (Figure 5). 

1. EINSTELLUNG DER BELEUCHTUNGSZEIT - HELLIGKEIT: Die 
Beleuchtungszeit ist werkseitig auf 30 Sekunden eingestellt. Sie kann 
manuell mit der Taste an der Seite des Geräts zwischen 30 Sekunden und 
380 Sekunden eingestellt werden (A). Helligkeitsregelung (10%-100%) (B)
2. REINIGUNG DER OBERFLÄCHE: Reinigen Sie vor der Installation die 
Oberfläche, auf der der LED-Streifen angebracht werden soll (Abbildung 2)
3. VERBINDUNG DER KOMPONENTEN: Vorbereitung und Anschluss des 
LED-Streifens an den Sensor und den Adapter (Abbildung 3).
4. SENSORPOSITION WÄHLEN: Wählen Sie einen Platz für den Sensor aus, 
an dem er Bewegungen leicht erkennen kann. Die empfohlene Position ist 
A oder B (Abbildung 4).
5. NETZANSCHLUSS: Wenn Sie alle Komponenten angeschlossen haben, 
stecken Sie den Adapter in die Netzsteckdose ein und installieren Sie den 
Sensor mit dem LED-Streifen. Überprüfen Sie die Zeiteinstellung am 
Sensor (Abbildung 5).

Lichtstrom 178lm

Leistung

Betriebsspannung

Länge

Beleuchtungswinkel

Speisespannung

LED/meter

Beleuchtungsfarbe

IP-Schutzart

3W

AC220-240V

DC5V

30LED/m

1.2m

4000K

IP65

120°

Fényáram 453lm

Operation voltage

Length

Beam angle

Hálózati feszültség

LED/méter

Színhőmérséklet

IP Védelem

3W

AC220-240V

DC5V

30LED/m

1.2m

3000K

IP65

120°

Lumen 178lm

Power watt

Supply voltage

LED/meter

Color temperature

IP class

AC220-240V

30LED/m

4000K

IP65



Multumim pentru ca ati ales produsul AVIDE! Inainte de utilizare va rugam sa cititi cu atentie instructiunile de utilizare.

Inainte de montare verificati continutul si starea setului. In cazul in care acesta este accidentat, nu folositi produsul. Inainte de 
montare dezactivati sursa electrica. In timpul montarii, fiti atenti la conectarea corecta a conductei. Aveti grija ca sageata de 
pe controlor si cea de pe banda in momentul montarii sa fie fata in fata. Nu folositi banda LED impachetata sau in forma de sul. 
In momentul plasarii acordati atentie polaritatii potrivite! Este strict interzisa si periculoasa demontarea adaptorului de retea 
si a casei controlorului! Nu oferim garantie pentru produsele demontate. Deasemenea, nu raspundem pentru nerespectarea 
regulilor stricte de prevnire a accidentelor sau in cazul accidentarilor datorate montarii gresite. Asadar nu ne asumam nici un 
fel de responsabilitate pentru produsele avariate din motivele mentionate mai sus. 

Köszönjük, hogy az AVIDE terméket választotta! Használat előtt kérjük, hogy figyelmesen olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat.

Összeszerelés előtt, ellenőrizze a szett tartalmát és annak épségét. Sérülés esetén ne használja a terméket! Szerelés előtt 
kapcsolja ki az elektromos áramforrást! Összeszereléskor ügyeljen a vezetékek helyes csatlakoztatására! Ügyeljen rá, hogy a 
vezérlőn lévő nyíl és a szalagon feltüntetett nyíl csatlakoztatáskor egymással szembe kerüljön! A LED-szalagot ne használja 
becsomagolt vagy feltekert állapotban! Az elem behelyezésekor ügyeljen a megfelelő polaritásra! A hálózati adapter és a 
vezérlő házának megbontása tilos és életveszélyes! A megbontott készülékekre garanciát nem vállalunk! Az élet- és 
balesetvédelmi szabályok be nem tartásáért, illetve a hibás szerelésből adódó esetleges sérülésért, a termékek károsodásáért 
semmilyen felelősséget nem vállalunk.

RO

HU HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

1. IDŐ- FÉNYERŐ BEÁLLÍTÁS: Gyári beállítás szerint a világítási idő 30 

másodpercre van állítva. Ez manuálisan állítható 30 másodperc és 380 

másodperc között az eszköz oldalán levő gomb segítségével. (A). 

Fényerőszabályzás(10%-100%)(B)2. FELÜLET TISZTÍTÁSA: Beszerelés 

előtt tisztítsa mega felületet, ahova a LED szalag elhelyezésre kerül 

(2.ábra)3. ALKATRÉSZEK CSATLAKOZTATÁSA: LED szalag előkészítése és 

összekötése a szenzorral és az adapterrel. (3.ábra)4. VÁLASSZA KI A 

SZENZOR HELYÉT: Válasszon a szenzornak egy olyan elhelyezést, 

ahonnan könnyedén érzékelheti a mozgást. Ajánlott pozíció az A vagy B 

elhelyezés (4.ábra)5. HÁLÓZATI TÁPEGYSÉG: Miután csatlakoztatta az 

összes alkatrészt, csatlakoztassa az adaptert a hálózati csatlakozóaljza-

thoz, és telepítse az érzékelőt a LED-szalaggal. Ellenőrizze az 

időbeállítást az érzékelőn (5.ábra)

Fényáram 453lm

Üzemi feszültség

Hosszúság

Világítási szög

Hálózati feszültség

LED/méter

Színhőmérséklet

IP Védelem

3W

AC220-240V

DC5V

30LED/m

1.2m

3000K

IP65

120°

Fényáram 178lm

Teljesítmény

Hálózati feszültség

LED/méter

Színhőmérséklet

IP Védelem

AC220-240V

30LED/m

4000K

IP65

1. SETAREA TIMPULUI DE ILUMINARE - LUMINOZITATE: Timpul de iluminare 
este setat din fabrică la 30 de secunde. Acesta poate fi reglat manual între 
30 și 380 de secunde cu ajutorul butonului de pe partea laterală a 
dispozitivului (A). Controlul luminozității (10%-100%) (B)
2. CURĂȚAREA SUPRAFEȚEI: Înainte de instalare, curățați suprafața pe care 
va fi amplasată banda LED (Figura 2)
3. CONECTAREA PIESELOR: Pregătirea și conectarea benzii LED la senzor și 
adaptor (Figura 3).
4. ALEGEȚI POZIȚIA SENZORULUI: Alegeți o locație pentru senzor în care 
acesta să poată detecta cu ușurință mișcarea. Poziția recomandată este A 
sau B (Figura 4).
5. ALIMENTAREA LA REȚEAUA: După ce ați conectat toate componentele, 
conectați adaptorul la priza de curent și instalați senzorul cu banda LED. 
Verificați setarea orei pe senzor (Figura 5).

Fényáram 453lm

Tensiune de operare

Lungime

Unghi lumina

Hálózati feszültség

LED/méter

Színhőmérséklet

IP Védelem

3W

AC220-240V

DC5V

30LED/m

1.2m

3000K

IP65

120°

Flux luminos 178lm

Fondant

Tensiunea de alimentare

LED/marime

Culoare lumina

Protectie IP

AC220-240V

30LED/m

4000K

IP65



PT

LT NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA 

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO 

Dėkojame, kad pasirinkote AVIDE! Prieš naudojimą atidžiai perskaitykite šias instrukcijas.

Prieš surinkdami patikrinkite rinkinio turinį ir ar nėra pažeistų dalių. Jei pastebėsite pažeidimų, nenaudokite gaminio. Prieš 
montuodami išjunkite elektros maitinimo šaltinį. Surinkdami įsitikinkite, kad laidai yra teisingai prijungti. Įsitikinkite, kad ant 
valdiklio esanti rodyklė ir ant juostos esanti rodyklė yra nukreiptos viena į kitą. Nenaudokite įpakuotos ar suvyniotos LED 
juostos. Įdėdami bateriją, įsitikinkite, kad poliškumas teisingas. Išrinkti tinklo adapterį ir valdiklio korpusą draudžiama, 
pavojinga gyvybei! Išrinktiems įrenginiams garantija negalioja! Mes neatsakome už gyvybės apsaugos ir nelaimingų 
atsitikimų prevencijos taisyklių nesilaikymą ar galimas traumas ir gaminio gedimus, atsiradusius dėl neteisingai montavimo.

1. REGULIAVIMAS: Pagal gamyklinius nustatymus, apšvietimo laikas yra 
30 sekundžių. Tačiau jį galima nustatyti nuo 30 sekundžių iki 380 
sekundžių naudojant mygtuką, esantį įrenginio šone. (A). Ryškumo 
valdymas (10-100 %) (B)
2. PAVIRŠIAUS VALYMAS: prieš montuodami nuvalykite paviršių, ant 
kurio bus montuojama LED juosta (2 pav.)
3. KOMPONENTŲ PRIJUNGIMAS: LED juostos paruošimas ir sujungimas 
su jutikliu ir adapteriu. (3 pav.)
4. PASIRINKITE JUTIKLIO MONTAVIMO POZICIJĄ: Pasirinkite geriausią 
jutiklio montavimo padėtį, kad jis galėtų tiesiogiai pajusti kūno judesius. 
Rekomenduojama padėtis A arba B (4 pav.)
5. MAITINIMO ŠALTINIS: Sujungę visus komponentus, prijunkite adapterį 
prie maitinimo lizdo ir sumontuosite jutiklį su LED juosta. Patikrinkite 
jutiklio laiko nustatymą (5 pav.).

Obrigado por escolher a AVIDE! Leia as seguintes instruções cuidadosamente antes de usar.

Antes da montagem, verificar o conteúdo e a integridade do pacote. No caso de danos, não utilizar o produto. Antes da 
montagem, cortar a corrente. Durante a montagem prestar atenção à conexão correta dos cabos. Verificar que a flecha no 
controlo e a flecha na fita sejam em oposição. Não utilizar a fita LED no estado embalado ou enrolado. Verificar a polaridade das 
pilhas. É proibido e perigoso desmontar a casa do controlo e do adaptador. Um aparelho desmontado perde a garantia. Não 
assumimos a responsabilidade pelos danos do produto o pelas lesões resultantes da montagem defeituosa e da violação das 
regras de segurança.

1. AJUSTAMENTOS: O tempo de iluminação é ajustado para 30 segundos 
como ajuste de fábrica, mas pode ser ajustado para 30 e 380 segundos 
ajustando o botão do lado do temporizador do sensor (A).  Regulação da 
intensidade luminosa (10%-100%) (B).
2. SUPERFÍCIE LIMPA: Antes da instalação, limpar a superfície onde a faixa 
luminosa seria instalada (Figura 2).
3. COMPONENTES DE LIGAÇÃO: Abertura e espalhamento da faixa de LED 
para ligar e instalar o Sensor e o Adaptador. (Figura 3).
4. ESCOLHA A POSIÇÃO DE INSTALAÇÃO DO SENSOR: Escolher a melhor 
posição para instalar o Sensor, para que este possa sentir directamente o 
movimento do corpo. Conselhos para a posição ver A ou B. (Figura 4).
5. FORNECIMENTO DE POTÊNCIA: Por favor, ligue o Adaptador à tomada CA 
depois de ter ligado todos os componentes e instalado o Sensor com a fita 
LED. Verifique o tempo ajustado no Sensor (Figura 5).

Fluxo luminoso 178lm

Desempenho

Tensão operacional

Comprimento

Ângulo de iluminação

Tensão de alimentação

LED/medidor

Cor de iluminação

Classe de proteção IP

3W

AC220-240V

DC5V

30LED/m

1.2m

4000K

IP65

120°

Šviesos srautas 178lm

Spektaklis

Darbinė įtampa

Ilgio

Apšvietimo kampas

Maitinimo įtampa

LED/skaitiklis

Apšvietimo spalva

IP apsaugos klasė

3W

AC220-240V

DC5V

30LED/m

1.2m

4000K

IP65

120°



HR

PL INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

UPUTA ZA UPORABU 

TDziękujemy za wybranie produktu AVIDE! Przed użyciem należy dokładnie zapoznać się z poniższymi instrukcjami.

Przed montażem należy sprawdzić zawartość zestawu oraz jego integralność. Nie używaj produktu w przypadku uszkodzeń! 
Przed montażem wyłączyć zasilanie! Podczas montażu upewnij się, że kable są prawidłowo podłączone. Upewnij się, że 
strzałka na kontrolerze i strzałka na taśmie są skierowane do siebie podczas łączenia. Nie używaj taśmy LED owiniętej lub 
zwiniętej! Podczas wkładania baterii upewnij się, że polaryzacja jest prawidłowa. Demontaż zasilacza i obudowy sterownika 
jest zabroniony i może grozić śmiercią! Nie udzielamy gwarancji w przypadku uszkodzeń powstałych po samodzielnym 
demontażu urządzenia! Nie ponosimy żadnej odpowiedzialności za nieprzestrzeganie przepisów dotyczących zapobiegania 
wypadkom, ani za jakiekolwiek szkody wynikające z nieprawidłowej instalacji lub powstałe w wyniku tego uszkodzenia 
produktów.

1. CZAS - REGULACJA JASNOŚCI: Domyślnie czas świecenia jest ustawiony 

na 30 sekund. Można to ręcznie ustawić w zakresie od 30 do 380 sekund za 

pomocą przycisku z boku urządzenia. (A). Sterowanie jasnością 

(10%-100%) (B)

2. CZYSZCZENIE POWIERZCHNI: Przed montażem oczyść powierzchnię, na 

której będzie umieszczona taśma LED (rys. 2)

3. PODŁĄCZENIE KOMPONENTÓW: Przygotowanie i podłączenie taśmy LED 

z czujnikiem i adapterem. (rys. 3)

4. WYBIERZ POŁOŻENIE CZUJNIKA: Wybierz miejsce dla czujnika, w którym 

możesz łatwo wykryć ruch. Zalecana pozycja to pozycja A lub B (rys. 4)

5. ZASILACZ: Po połączeniu wszystkich części należy podłączyć zasilacz do 

gniazdka sieciowego i zamontować czujnik wraz z paskiem LED. Sprawdź 

ustawienie czasu na czujniku (rys. 5)

Strumień świetlny 178lm

Wydajność

Napięcie robocze

długość

Kąt oświetlenia

Napięcie zasilania

LED/miernik

Kolor oświetlenia

Klasa ochrony IP

3W

AC220-240V

DC5V

30LED/m

1.2m

4000K

IP65

120°

Hvala što ste odabrali AVIDE proizvod! Prije uporabe pažljivo pročitajte sljedeće upute.

Überprüfen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau den Inhalt des Kits und dessen Integrität. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es 
beschädigt ist! Schalten Sie die Stromversorgung vor dem Zusammenbau aus! Stellen Sie beim Zusammenbau sicher, dass die 
Kabel richtig angeschlossen sind. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Pfeil auf dem Controller und der Pfeil auf dem Streifen beim 
Anschließen einander zugewandt stehen. Benutzen Sie den LED-Streifen nicht, wenn er eingewickelt oder aufgerollt ist! 
Achten Sie beim Einlegen der Batterie auf die richtige Polarität. Öffnen des Netzteils und des Controller-Gehäuses ist verboten 
und lebensgefährlich! Wir bieten keine Garantie für Produkte, dessen Gehäuse geöffnet wurde! Wir übernehmen keine 
Haftung für die Nichteinhaltung der Lebens- und Unfallschutzbestimmungen oder für mögliche Schäden, die durch 
fehlerhafte Installation oder Beschädigung der Produkte entstehen.

1. POSTAVLJANJE VREMENA I JAČINE SVJETLA: Prema tvorničkim 
postavkama, vrijeme trajanja svjetla je postavljeno na 30 sekundi. Može se 
ručno postaviti između 30 sekundi i 380 sekundi pomoću gumba na bočnoj 
strani uređaja. Kontrola svjetla (10%-100%) (B)
2. ČIŠĆENJE POVRŠINE: Prije postavljanja očistite površinu na koju će biti 
postavljena LED vrpca (slika 2)
3. SPAJANJE KOMPONENTI: Priprema i spajanje LED vrpce sa senzorom i 
adapterom. (Slika 3)
4. ODABERITE MJESTO SENZORA: Odaberite mjesto za senzor s kojeg 
možete lako otkriti kretanje. Preporučeni položaj je položaj A ili B (Slika 4)
5. NAPAJANJE: Nakon spajanja svih dijelova, spojite adapter na strujnu 
utičnicu i postavite senzor s LED vrpcom. Provjerite postavku vremena na 
senzoru (Slika 5)

Svjetlosni tok 178lm

Izvođenje

Radni napon

Duljina

Kut osvjetljenja

Napon napajanja

LED/metar

Boja osvjetljenja

IP klasa zaštite

3W

AC220-240V

DC5V

30LED/m

1.2m

4000K

IP65

120°



CZ

SK SKPOUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA 

UŽIVATELSKÝ MANUÁL
Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali výrobek Avide! Před použitím si prosím pečlivě přečtěte následující pokyny.

Před sestavením zkontrolujte obsah soupravy a její neporušenost. Všimněte-li si jakýkoliv poškození, výrobek nepoužívejte! 

Při vkládání baterie dbejte na správnou polaritu! Nepoužívejte různé typy baterií. Výrobek je vybaven tlačítkem zapnutí / 

vypnutí. Je zakázáno demontovat kryt výrobku! Na manipulovaný výrobek se záruka nevztahuje. Nepřebíráme žádnou 

odpovědnost za nedodržení pravidel ochrany života a úrazu, ani za škody vzniklé nesprávnou instalací nebo poškozením 

výrobků.

1. ÚPRAVY: Doba svícení je podle továrního nastavení na 30 sekund, ale lze 

ji modifikovat na 30 a 380 sekund nastavením tlačítka na straně časovače 

senzoru (A). Stmívání (10%-100%) (B).

2. ČISTĚNÍ POVRCHU: Před instalací očistěte povrch, na který bude světelný 

pás instalován (obrázek 2).

3. PŘIPOJENÍ KOMPONENTŮ: Příprava a připojení pásku LED ke snímači a 

adaptéru (Obrázek 3)

4. VYBERTE POLOHU INSTALACE SNÍMAČE: Vyberte místo pro umístění 

senzoru, kde lze snadno detekovat pohyb. Doporučená poloha pro umístění 

A nebo B. (Obrázek 4).

5. NAPÁJENÍ: Po připojení všech součástí a instalaci senzoru s LED páskem 

zapojte adaptér do síťové zásuvky. Zkontrolujte nastavení času na senzoru 

(obrázek 5).

Světelný tok 178lm

Výkon

Povozní napětí

Délka

Úhel osvětlení

Napájecí napětí

LED/metr

Barva osvětlení

Třída ochrany IP

3W

AC220-240V

DC5V

30LED/m

1.2m

4000K

IP65

120°

Ďakujeme, že ste si vybrali produkt AVIDE! Pred použitím si pozorne prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny.

Pred montážou skontrolujte obsah súpravy a jej neporušenosť. V prípade poškodenia výrobok nepoužívajte! Pred inštaláciou 
vypnite napájanie! Pri montáži sa uistite, že sú káble správne pripojené. Pri pripájaní sa uistite, že šípka na ovládači a šípka na 
pásiku smerujú k sebe. LED pásik nepoužívajte zabalený alebo zrolovaný! Pri vkladaní batérie dbajte na správnu polaritu. 
Demontáž AC adaptéra a krytu ovládača je zakázaná a môže byť smrteľná! Neručíme za rozobraté zariadenia! Nenesieme 
žiadnu zodpovednosť za nedodržanie pravidiel životnej a úrazovej ochrany, ani za prípadné škody vyplývajúce z nesprávnej 
montáže či poškodenia produktov.

1. NASTAVENIE ČASU/INTENZITY SVETLA: Čas osvetlenia je z výroby 

nastavený na 30 sekúnd. Tlačidlom na bočnej strane zariadenia (A) ho 

možno manuálne nastaviť v rozsahu 30 až 380 sekúnd. Nastavenie 

intenzity svetla (10 % - 100 %) (B)

2. ČISTENIE POVRCHU: Pred inštaláciou očistite povrch, na ktorom bude 

LED pásik umiestnený (obrázok 2)

3. PRIPOJENIE KOMPONENTOV: Príprava a pripojenie LED pásu k senzoru 

a adaptéru (obrázok 3)

4. ZVOĽTE MIESTO SENZORA: Vyberte pre senzor také miesto, z ktorého 

bude možné ľahko zaznamenať pohyb. Odporúčaná poloha je A alebo B 

(obrázok 4)

5. SIEŤOVÉ NAPÁJANIE: Po pripojení všetkých komponentov zapojte 

adaptér do elektrickej zásuvky a nainštalujte senzor s pásikom LED. 

Skontrolujte nastavenie času na snímači (obrázok 5)

Fényáram 453lm

Hálózati feszültség

LED/méter

Színhőmérséklet

IP Védelem

3W

AC220-240V

DC12V

30LED/m

1.2m

3000K

IP65

120°

178lm

AC220-240V

30LED/m

4000K

IP65

Světelný tok

Výkon

Povozní napětí

Délka

Úhel osvětlení

Napájecí napětí

LED/metr

Barva osvětlení

Třída ochrany IP



SRB

SI NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

UŽIVATELSKÝ MANUÁL

Hvala, ker ste izbrali izdelek Avide! Pred uporabo natančno preberite naslednja navodila.

Pred sestavljanjem preverite vsebino kompleta in njegovo celovitost. Ne uporabljajte izdelka, če je poškodovan! Pri 
vstavljanju baterije se prepričajte, da je polariteta pravilna! Ne uporabljajte različnih vrst baterij. Izdelek ima gumb za 
vklop/izklop. Ne posegajte v ohišje izdelka! Za razstavljene naprave ni garancije! Ne prevzemamo nobene odgovornosti za 
morebitno škodo na izdelkih ali poškodbe, ki bi nastale zaradi nepravilne namestitve ali neupoštevanja predpisov o varovanju 
življenja in zdravja.

Hvala Vam što ste izabrali Avide proizvod! Molimo, da pre upotrebe pažljivo pročitate sledeća uputstva.

Pre montaže, proverite sadržaj kompleta i da nije slučajno oštećen. Ne koristite proizvod u slučaju oštećenja! Proverite da li je 
polaritet ispravan kada ubacujete bateriju. Nemojte da koristite različite tipove baterija. Proizvod ima dugme za 
uključivanje/isključivanje. Zabranjeno je da rastavite kućište proizvoda! Ne garantujemo za rastavljane uređaje! Ne 
prihvatamo nikakvu odgovornost za nepoštovanje pravila o zaštiti života i zaštite od nesreća, kao ni za bilo kakvu štetu nastalu 
zbog nepravilne montaže ili oštećenja proizvoda.

1. NAMESTITEV ČAS-SVETLOBA: Čas osvetlitve je tovarniško nastavljen na 

30 sekund, vendar ga lahko nastavite na 30 in 380 sekund z nastavitvijo 

gumba na strani časovnika senzorja (A).  Ugašanje (10-100 %) (B).

2. ČIŠČENJE POVRŠINE: Pred namestitvijo očistite površino, na katero bo 

nameščen svetlobni trak (slika 2).

3. PRIKLJUČEVANJE SESTAVNIH DELOV: Odprite in razprite LED trak za 

priključitev in namestitev senzorja in adapterja. (Slika 3).

4. IZBIRA POLOŽAJA ZA VGRADNJO SENZORJA: Izberite najboljši položaj za 

namestitev senzorja, da bo lahko neposredno zaznaval gibanje telesa. 

Nasvet za položaj glejte A ali B. (Slika 4).

5. NAPAJANJE Z ELEKTRIČNO ENERGIJO: Ko ste priključili vse komponente 

in namestili senzor s trakom LED, priključite adapter v električno vtičnico. 

Preverite nastavitev časa na senzorju (slika 5).

Svetlobni tok 178lm

Izvedba

Delovna napetost

Dolžina

Kot osvetlitve

Napajalna napetost

LED/meter

Barva osvetlitve

Zaščitni razred IP

3W

AC220-240V

DC5V

30LED/m

1.2m

4000K

IP65

120°

1. EINSTELLUNG DER BELEUCHTUNGSZEIT - HELLIGKEIT: Die 

Beleuchtungszeit ist werkseitig auf 30 Sekunden eingestellt. Sie kann 

manuell mit der Taste an der Seite des Geräts zwischen 30 Sekunden und 

380 Sekunden eingestellt werden (A). Helligkeitsregelung (10%-100%) (B)

2. REINIGUNG DER OBERFLÄCHE: Reinigen Sie vor der Installation die 

Oberfläche, auf der der LED-Streifen angebracht werden soll (Abbildung 2)

3. VERBINDUNG DER KOMPONENTEN: Vorbereitung und Anschluss des 

LED-Streifens an den Sensor und den Adapter (Abbildung 3).

4. SENSORPOSITION WÄHLEN: Wählen Sie einen Platz für den Sensor aus, 

an dem er Bewegungen leicht erkennen kann. Die empfohlene Position ist 

A oder B (Abbildung 4).

5. NETZANSCHLUSS: Wenn Sie alle Komponenten angeschlossen haben, 

stecken Sie den Adapter in die Netzsteckdose ein und installieren Sie den 

Sensor mit dem LED-Streifen. Überprüfen Sie die Zeiteinstellung am 

Sensor (Abbildung 5).

Lichtstrom 178lm

Leistung

Betriebsspannung

Länge

Beleuchtungswinkel

Speisespannung

LED/meter

Beleuchtungsfarbe

IP-Schutzart

3W

AC220-240V

DC5V

30LED/m

1.2m

4000K

IP65

120°



GR ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ
Ευχαριστούµε που επιλέξατε αυτό το προϊόν της Avide. Πριν από τη χρήση, παρακαλούµε να διαβάσετε προσεκτικά τις παρακάτω 
οδηγίες.

Πριν από τη συναρµολόγηση, ελέγξτε το περιεχόµενο του σετ και την ακεραιότητά του. Αν διαπιστώσετε ζηµιά, µη χρησιµοποιήσετε το 
προϊόν. Τοποθετήστε την µπαταρία προσέχοντας τη σωστή πολικότητα. Μη χρησιµοποιείτε ταυτόχρονα µπαταρίες διαφορετικού 
τύπου. Το προϊόν διαθέτει κουµπί ενεργοποίησης και απενεργοποίησης. Απαγορεύεται το άνοιγµα του κελύφους του προϊόντος. Για 
ανοιγµένες συσκευές δεν παρέχουµε εγγύηση. Ουδεµία ευθύνη φέρουµε για τυχόν τραυµατισµούς σε πρόσωπα ή ζηµιές στο προϊόν 
που οφείλονται σε µη τήρηση των κανόνων προστασίας της ζωής και πρόληψης ατυχηµάτων ή σε εσφαλµένη επέµβαση στη συσκευή, 
αντιστοίχως. 

1. Ρύθµιση του χρόνου φωτισµού: Ο χρόνος φωτισµού είναι εργοστασιακά 

ρυθµισµένος στα 30 δευτερόλεπτα. O χρόνος φωτισµού µπορεί να ρυθµιστεί 

χειροκίνητα µεταξύ 30 δευτερολέπτων και 380 δευτερολέπτων 

χρησιµοποιώντας το κουµπί στο πλάι της συσκευής (Α). Ρύθµιση φωτεινότητας 

(10%-100%) (Β)

2. ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΠΙΦΑΝΕΙΑΣ: Πριν από την εγκατάσταση, καθαρίστε την 

επιφάνεια όπου θα τοποθετηθεί η ταινία LED (Εικόνα 2)

3. ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΕΞΑΡΤΗΜΑΤΩΝ: Προετοιµασία και σύνδεση της 

ταινίας LED µε τον αισθητήρα και τον προσαρµογέα (Εικόνα 3)

4. ΕΠΙΛΕΞΤΕ ΤΗ ΘΕΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΑΙΣΘΗΤΗΡΑ: Επιλέξτε θέση για τον αισθητήρα όπου 

µπορείτε εύκολα να ανιχνεύσετε κίνηση. Η συνιστώµενη θέση είναι A ή B (εικόνα 

4).

5. ΠΡΟΣΑΡΜΟΓΗ ∆ΙΚΤΥΟΥ: Αφού συνδέσετε όλα τα εξαρτήµατα, συνδέστε τον 

προσαρµογέα στην πρίζα και εγκαταστήστε τον αισθητήρα µε τη λωρίδα LED. 

Ελέγξτε τη ρύθµιση του χρόνου στον αισθητήρα (εικόνα 5)

Φωτεινή ροή 178lm

Εκτέλεση

τάση λειτουργίας

µήκος

γωνία φωτισµού

τάση τροφοδοσίας

LED/µέτρο

χρώµα φωτισµού

Κατηγορία προστασίας IP

3W

AC220-240V

DC5V

30LED/m

1.2m

4000K

IP65

120°

        Waste equipment must not be collected separately or disposed of with household waste because it may contain components hazardous 
to the environment or health. Used or waste equipment may be dropped o� free of charge at the point of sale, or at any distributor which 
sells equipment of identical nature and function. Dispose of product at a facility specializing in the collection of electronic waste. By doing 
so, you will protect the environment as well as the health of others and yourself. If you have any questions, contact the local waste 
management organization. We shall undertake the tasks pertinent to the manufacturer as prescribed in the relevant regulations and shall 
bear any associated costs arising.

       Sammeln Sie Altgeräte getrennt, entsorgen Sie sie keinesfalls im Haushaltsmüll, weil Altgeräte auch Komponenten enthalten können, 
die für die Umwelt oder für die menschliche Gesundheit schädlich sind! Gebrauchte oder zum Abfall gewordene Geräte können an der 
Verkaufsstelle oder bei jedem Händler, der vergleichbare oder funktionsgleiche Geräte verkauft, kostenlos abgegeben oder an eine 
Spezialsammelstelle für Elektroabfälle übergeben werden. Damit schützen Sie die Umwelt, Ihre eigene Gesundheit und die Ihrer 
Mitmenschen. Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den örtlichen Abfallentsorgungsträger. Wir übernehmen die einschlägigen, gesetzlich 
vorgeschriebenen Aufgaben und tragen die damit verbundenen Kosten.

       Colectaţi în mod separat echipamentul devenit deşeu, nu-l aruncaţi în gunoiul menajer, pentru că echipamentul poate conţine şi 
componente periculoase pentru mediul înconjurător sau pentru  sănătatea omului! Echipamentul uzat sau devenit deşeu poate � predat 
nerambursabil la locul de  vânzare al acestuia sau la toţi distribuitorii care au pus în circulaţie produse cu caracteristici şi funcţionalităţi 
similare. Poate � de asemenea predat la punctele de colectare specializate în recuperarea deşeurilor electronice. Prin aceasta protejaţi 
mediul înconjurător, sănătatea Dumneavoastră şi a semenilor. În cazul în care aveţi întrebări, vă rugăm să luaţi legătura cu organizaţiile 
locale de tratare a deşeurilor. Ne asumăm obligațiile prevederilor legale privind producătorii şi suportăm cheltuielile legate de aceste 
obligaţii.   

        A hulladékká vált berendezést elkülönítetten gyűjtse, ne dobja a háztartási hulladékba, mert az a környezetre vagy az emberi 
egészségre veszélyes összetevőket is tartalmazhat! A használt vagy hulladékká vált berendezés térítésmentesen átadható a forgalmazás 
helyén, illetve valamennyi forgalmazónál, amely a berendezéssel jellegében és funkciójában azonos berendezést értékesít. Elhelyezheti 
elektronikai hulladék átvételére szakosodott hulladékgyűjtő helyen is. Ezzel Ön védi a környezetet, embertársai és a saját egészségét. 
Kérdés esetén keresse a helyi hulladékkezelő szervezetet.



         Tento symbol na produktoch alebo v sprievodných dokumentoch znamená, že použité elektrické a elektronické výrobky nesmú byť 
pridané do bežného komunálneho odpadu Pre správnu likvidáciu, obnovou a recykláciou odovzdajte tieto výrobky na určené zberné 
miesta. Alternatívne v niektorých krajinách Európskej únie alebo v iných európskych krajinách môžete vrátiť svoje výrobky miestnemu 
predajcovi pri kúpe ekvivalentného nového produktu. Správnou likvidáciou tohto produktu pomôžete zachovať cenné prírodné zdroje a 
napomáhate prevencii potenciálnych negatívnych dopadov na životné prostredie a ľudské zdravie, čo by mohli byť dôsledky nesprávnej 
likvidácie odpadov. Ďalšie podrobnosti si vyžiadajte od miestneho úradu alebo najbližšieho zberného miesta. Pri nesprávnej likvidácii 
tohto druhu odpadu môžu byť v súlade s národným predpismi udelené pokuty.

        Tento symbol na produktech nebo v  průvodních dokumentech znamená, že použité elektrické a elektronické výrobky nesmí být 
přidány do běžného komunálního odpadu.Pro správnou likvidaci, obnovu a recyklaci odevzdejte tyto výrobky na určená sběrné místa. 
Alternativně v některých zemích Evropské únii nebo v jiných evropských zemích můžete vrátit své výrobky místnímu prodejci při koupení 
ekvivalentního nového produktu. Správnou likvidací tohto produktu pomůžete zachovat cenné přírodní zdroje a napomáháte prevenci 
potenciálních negativních dopadů na životní prostředí a lidské zdraví, což by mohli být důsledky nesprávné likvidace odpadu. Další 
podrobnosti si vyžádajte u místního úřadu nebo nejbližšího sběrného místa. Při nesprávné likvidáci tohoto druhu odpadu může být v 
souladu s národním předpisem udělena pokuta.

          Otpadnu opremu prikupljati i odlagati odvojeno jer može sadržavati dijelove opasne po okoliš ili zdravlje ljudi! Rabljena ili odbačena 
oprema može se besplatno predati na prodajnom mjestu ili bilo kojem distributeru koji prodaje opremu koja je po prirodi i funkciji ista. 
Elektronički otpad možete odložiti i na sabirno mjesto. Time štitite okoliš, Vaše zajednicu i Vaše zdravlje. Ako imate pitanja, kontaktirajte 
mjesnu udrugu za zbrinjavanje otpada.

           Opremo, ki je , zbirajte ločeno in je ne zavrzite med gospodinjske odpadke, saj lahko vsebuje sestavine, ki so nevarne za okolje ali zdravje 
ljudi. Rabljena ali odpadna oprema se lahko brezplačno vrne na prodajno mesto ali kateremu koli distributerju, ki prodaja opremo, ki je po 
naravi in funkciji enaka tej opremi. Odložite ga lahko tudi na specializiranem zbirnem mestu za elektronske odpadke. S tem varujete okolje, 
svoje zdravje in zdravje svojih sodržavljanov. Če imate vprašanja, se obrnite na lokalno organizacijo za ravnanje z odpadki.

          O aparelho que tornara-se desperdício deve ser recolhido separadamente, não com os lixos domésticos porque pode conter peças 
perigosas para a saúde ou o ambiente. O aparelho usado o desperdício pode ser entregue ao lugar de distribuição ou nas lojas que vende 
aparelhos com funções idênticas. Pode ser entregue aos pontos de recolha de desperdícios. Assim O senhor protege o ambiente, a própria 
saúde e a saúde dos outros. Se tem perguntas, contacte o organismo de tratamento de resíduos.

       Zużyty sprzęt należy zbierać i utylizować oddzielnie, ponieważ może zawierać elementy niebezpieczne dla środowiska lub zdrowia 
ludzkiego! Zużyty lub wyrzucony sprzęt można przekazać bezpłatnie w punkcie sprzedaży lub dowolnemu dystrybutorowi, który 
sprzedaje sprzęt o identycznym charakterze i funkcji. Możesz również oddać odpady elektroniczne w punkcie zbiórki. W ten sposób 
chronisz środowisko, innych ludzi i własne zdrowie. Jeśli masz jakiekolwiek pytania, skontaktuj się z lokalną organizacją zajmującą się 
utylizacją odpadów.

         Įrenginį, kurio gyvavimo laikas pasibaigė, tvarkykite atskirai, neišmeskite su buitinėmis atliekomis, nes jame gali būti aplinkai ar žmonių 
sveikatai pavojingų komponentų. Panaudotą ar į atliekas nurašytą įrenginį galima nemokamai perduoti prekybos vietoje arba bet kuriam 
platintojui, jei tos atliekos pagal pobūdį ir funkcijas yra tokios pačios, kaip platintojų parduodami gaminiai. Elektroninės įrangos atliekas 
galite perduoti elektronikos atliekų priėmimo vietose. Tuo jūs saugosite aplinką, kitų žmonių ir savo sveikatą. Jei turite klausimų, susisiekite 
su vietine institucija, atsakinga už atliekų tvarkymą.

       Otpadna oprema se ne sme odvojeno sakupljati niti odlagati sa kućnim otpadom jer može sadržati komponente opasne po životnu 
sredinu ili zdravlje. Korišćena ili otpadna oprema se može besplatno odložiti na prodajnom mestu ili kod bilo kog distributera koji prodaje 
opremu identične prirode i funkcije. Odložite proizvod u postrojenje specijalizovano za sakupljanje elektronskog otpada. Time ćete zaštititi 
životnu sredinu, kao i zdravlje drugih i sebe. Ako imate pitanja, obratite se lokalnoj organizaciji za upravljanje otpadom. Mi ćemo preduzeti 
poslove koji se odnose na proizvođača kako je propisano relevantnim propisima i snosićemo sve povezane troškove.

          Ο εξοπλισμός απορριμμάτων δεν πρέπει να συλλέγεται χωριστά ή να απορρίπτεται μαζί με τα οικιακά απορρίμματα, επειδή μπορεί να 
περιέχει εξαρτήματα επικίνδυνα για το περιβάλλον ή την υγεία. Ο μεταχειρισμένος ή άχρηστος εξοπλισμός μπορεί να απορριφθεί δωρεάν 
στο σημείο πώλησης ή σε οποιονδήποτε διανομέα που πουλά εξοπλισμό ίδιας φύσης και λειτουργίας. Απορρίψτε το προϊόν σε 
εγκατάσταση που ειδικεύεται στη συλλογή ηλεκτρονικών απορριμμάτων. Με αυτόν τον τρόπο, θα προστατεύσετε το περιβάλλον καθώς 
και την υγεία των άλλων και τον εαυτό σας. Εάν έχετε οποιεσδήποτε ερωτήσεις, επικοινωνήστε με τον τοπικό οργανισμό διαχείρισης 
απορριμμάτων. Θα αναλαμβάνουμε τα καθήκοντα που σχετίζονται με τον κατασκευαστή, όπως ορίζονται στους σχετικούς κανονισμούς 
και θα επιβαρυνόμαστε με οποιοδήποτε σχετικό κόστος προκύψει.


